January 2026 to December 2026 amounting to 
PhP6,194,479,066.37; back billings from 2016 generation to 
2024 generation charged in CY 2025; Under Recovery as of 06 
October 2025; and Outstanding Interest payable to RE 
Developers.  

The resulting FD is Nineteen Billion Thirty-Three 
Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Ninety-
Six Pesos and Five Centavos (PhP19,033,832,096.05). 

Table 16. Commission’s FIT Differential (FD) Computation 

FIT Differential (PhP) 

FD 19,033,832,096.05   
FIT Differential-2026 Gen 9,442,713,643.54 
FIT Differential-2025 Gen  45,066,426.65  
FIT Differential-2024 Gen  29,051,208.60  
FIT Differential-2023 Gen  (25,207,402.62)